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POS CLS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 AWARD

1 1 M Iwan Pritchard C&A 736 8 100 86 (68) 84 98 88 (48) 96 94 90 (0) CHAMPION

2 1 E Roger Powley NWCC/Clwyd 719 8 79 94 96 (0) (67) 86 (72) 96 (0) 89 83 96 2nd Overall

3 1 S Gerallt Williams Bala 564 8 71 (0) 57 61 77 (0) (50) 62 (52) 74 (0) 82 80 3rd Overall

4 2 E Darren Hunt WBCC 508 8 71 84 0 74 54 72 (0) 86 67 1st Expert

5 3 E Wenna Roberts Harlech 495 8 43 (8) 61 50 49 67 55 86 84 2nd Expert

6 2 S Fred Price Telford/Long Mynd 486 8 66 45 40 53 76 58 65 83 1st Semi

7 2 M John Leckie Rhyl 482 8 0 (0) 71 62 96 68 87 25 (0) (0) 73 1st Master

8 4 E Steve King WBCC 467 7 75 75 0 74 62 87 94 3rd Expert

9 3 S Bob Ward Mid-Derby 461 7 50 65 69 89 35 80 73 2nd Semi

10 5 E Adrian Jackson Epynt 433 7 50 55 77 50 61 48 92

11 4 S Elgan Morris Bala 416 8 74 55 52 50 0 89 46 (0) 50 3rd Semi

12 5 S Rhys Williams Bala 414 8 50 75 19 50 0 73 73 74

12 6 E Gareth Jones C&A 414 8 90 78 82 0 0 70 0 94 (0)

14 1 N Steven Woods Rhyl 390 8 56 0 49 57 50 (0) (0) 80 50 48 1st Novice

15 2 N Rhys T Morris Bala 387 8 65 53 62 50 41 51 0 (0) 65 2nd Novice

16 7 E Jonathan Bossen ERO 385 8 56 0 0 0 92 96 (0) 59 82

17 1 B Matthew Broadbent Knowldale 356 7 38 53 56 0 44 89 76 1st Beginner

18 3 M Pete Tyson KLMC/Morecambe 354 6 0 72 90 0 92 100 2nd Master

19 8 E Simon Boardman Clitheroe/Morecambe 353 5 76 58 78 76 65

20 9 E Matt Honeyborne Clwyd 349 8 85 96 0 92 76 0 0 0

21 6 S Tony Watkin WBCC/CSMA 343 7 25 50 43 51 74 38 62

22 7 S Kevin Hamilton Clwyd 327 7 79 64 71 46 0 0 67

23 4 M Tom Edwards C&A 318 7 90 70 0 0 66 92 0 3rd Master

24 10 E Dan Willan KLMC 296 4 0 98 100 98

25 11 E Tudor Morris Bala 286 6 50 51 58 50 0 77

26 5 M Steven John (Williams) Harlech 280 8 0 0 0 0 0 92 (0) 92 (0) 96 (0)

27 12 E Dave Jones (Big) Rhyl 271 4 81 50 50 90

28 8 S Andy Darlington Clwyd 267 6 48 31 0 63 61 64

29 3 N Roger Gray B&B 248 5 43 47 0 71 87 3rd Novice

30 4 N Jonathan Walsh Rhyl 203 3 72 59 72

31 6 M Steve Head KLMC 194 4 0 100 94 0

31 6 M Arwel Hughes-Jones Harlech 194 3 100 94 0

33 8 M Paul Holmberg Rhyl/Clwyd 187 3 49 63 75

34 9 S Gruff Parry C&A 185 3 50 85 50

35 13 E Stephen Kerr Harlech 180 5 94 0 0 86 0

36 10 S Paul Gray Morecambe 179 3 62 50 67

37 14 E Leigh Powley NWCC/Clwyd 172 3 20 77 75

38 11 S Arwyn Hughes Harlech 150 4 93 57 0 0

39 12 S Colin Jones B&B/Bala 148 3 63 85 0

40 13 S Paul Jones Clwyd 147 3 0 77 70

41 15 E Gareth R Jones Harlech 139 4 96 43 0 0

42 5 N Rhian Jones Harlech 132 2 61 71

43 16 E Siôn Matthews C&A 131 3 47 84 0

44 14 S Aron Jones Harlech 128 3 0 38 90

45 2 B Joe Cruttenden Knowldale 126 2 58 68

DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN 

CAR CLUBS

ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2011
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POS CLS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN 

CAR CLUBS

ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2011

46 6 N Dei Jones WBCC/Bala 124 2 52 72

47 15 S Alan Evans Harlech 122 2 61 61

48 17 E Merfyn Hughes Harlech 117 2 54 63

49 18 E Dyfed Pritchard C&A 98 4 98 0 0 0

50 16 S Dave Jones (Stav) C&A 84 4 0 0 84 0

51 19 E Robert McClean HRCR 78 1 78

52 17 S Christopher Owen C&A 67 2 67 0

53 20 E Nigel Griffith Bala 50 1 50

54 7 N Paul Maund NWCC 48 1 48

55 8 N Carol Jones C&A, Harlech 47 3 0 0 47

56 18 S Trefor Roberts NWCC 44 2 33 11

57 9 M Baz Green Rhyl 0 1 0

57 19 S Mark Campbell C&A 0 1 0

57 21 E Kelvin Evans Harlech 0 2 0 0

57 9 M Andy Lane HRCR 0 1 0

1 - Bob Ward Nissan Micra/Sunny 44 7 5 6 5 9 5 7 7 1sr <1400

2 - Rhys T Morris Peugeot 106 43 8 6 6 6 5 7 6 1 (1) 6

3 - Gareth Jones Nissan Micra 39 8 7 7 8 1 1 7 1 7 (1)

4 - Matthew Broadbent Volvo 340 DL 35 7 6 4 4 1 7 6 7

5 - Pete Tyson Mini Cooper 33 6 1 7 7 1 7 10

6 - Roger Gray Proton Compact 29 5 7 5 1 6 10

7 - Gareth R Jones Vauxhall Corsa 17 4 8 7 1 1

8 - Paul Gray Austin Mini 16 3 6 5 5

9 - Paul Jones Vauxhall Nova 15 3 1 7 7

10 - Joe Cruttenden Nissan Micra 12 2 5 7

11 - Carol Jones Vauxhall Corsa 10 2 1 9

12 - Kelvin Evans Nissan Micra 2 2 1 1

13 - Steve Head Suzuki Swift 1 1 1

13 - Andy Lane Rover 214 1 1 1

1 - Steve King SY12 Ellesmere 36 6 8 1 7 7 7 6 1st English

2 - Roger Powley CH3 Coddington 27 6 6 1 7 6 6 1

3 - Fred Price SY5 Condover 18 3 5 6 7

4 - Tony Watkin SY11 Oswestry 10 2 4 6

5 - Matt Honeyborne CH2 Mickle Trafford 8 2 7 1

6 - Leigh Powley CH3 Coddington 7 1 7

7 - Joe Cruttenden OL16 Newhey 5 1 5

7 - Bob Ward B68 Oldbury 5 1 5

9 - Andy Lane OL3 Uppermill 1 1 1

1 - Gareth Jones Mochdre LL28 27 6 7 9 1 1 8 1 1st Welsh

2 - Gruff Parry Llangefni LL77 8 1 8

3 - Kevin Hamilton Abergele LL22 7 1 7

4 - Darren Hunt Middletown, SY21 6 1 6

5 - Roger Gray Penyffordd CH4 4 1 4

DRIVERS - UNDER 1400cc

DRIVERS - NOT LIVING IN WALES BUT ON WELSH EVENTS

DRIVERS - NOT LIVING IN ENGLAND BUT ON ENGLISH EVENTS
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POS CLS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN 

CAR CLUBS

ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2011

6 - Gerallt Williams Aberystwyth SY23 1 1 1

1 - Roger Powley 45+ 114 8 12 15 15 (0) 12 15 (12) 15 (0) (12) 15 15 1st Senior

2 - Steve King 45+ 82 7 12 10 0 15 15 15 15

3 - Bob Ward 45+ 80.5 7 7.5 10 12 12 12 15 12

4 - John Leckie 45+ 76 8 0 (0) 15 8 15 10 12 10 (0) (0) 6

5 Adrian Jackson 45+ 70 7 7.5 4 12 7.5 15 12 12

6 - Jonathan Bossen 45+ 67 8 10 0 0 (0) 12 15 8 12 10

7 - Pete Tyson 45+ 57 6 0 12 15 0 15 15

8 - Tony Watkin 45+ 56 7 5 12 3 6 10 10 10

9 - Steven Woods 45+ 55 8 6 0 10 12 7.5 (0) (0) 8 7.5 4

10 - Kevin Hamilton 45+ 43 7 10 8 10 8 0 0 7

10 - Tudor Morris 45+ 43 6 7.5 12 8 7.5 0 8

12 - Simon Boardman 45+ 42 4 15 10 12 5

13 - Dave Jones (Big) 45+ 34.5 3 15 7.5 12

14 - Roger Gray 45+ 30 5 6 8 0 6 10

15 - Merfyn Hughes 45+ 23 2 8 15

16 - Paul Holmberg 45+ 20 3 5 5 10

17 - Colin Jones 45+ 16 3 6 10 0

18 - Dave Jones (Stav) 45+ 15 4 0 0 15 0

18 - Dei Jones 45+ 15 2 10 5

20 - Robert McClean 45+ 8 1 8

21 - Kelvin Evans 45+ 0 2 0 0

21 - Andy Lane 45+ 0 1 0

1 - Fred Price 23 106 8 15 10 12 12 15 15 15 12 1st Junior

2 - Matthew Broadbent 21 87 7 15 15 12 0 15 15 15

3 - Rhys T Morris 19 68.5 8 12 6 15 7.5 8 10 0 (0) 10

4 - Rhian Jones 23 38 3 15 8 15

5 - Arwel Hughes-Jones 24 30 2 15 15

6 - Joe Cruttenden 20 25 2 10 15

6 - Siôn Matthews 20 25 3 10 15 0

6 - Aron Jones 22 25 3 0 10 15

9 - Gareth R Jones 22 24 4 12 12 0 0

1 1 M Nick Bloxham W&SS 750 8 (78) 90 88 (0) 88 (25) 100 100 (84) 98 94 (0) 92 (0) CHAMPION

2 1 E Sasha Heriot Matlock 748 8 100 90 90 90 94 98 90 (84) (89) 96 2nd Overall

3 2 E Leigh Powley NWCC/Clwyd 744 8 (79) 94 92 96 (0) (67) 86 (62) 96 (72) 96 (25) 92 (0) 92 3rd Overall

4 2 M Dale Furniss Lampeter 718 8 98 100 100 (0) (0) 92 100 32 (0) 96 100 1st Master

5 3 M Richard Morris Dovey 704 8 98 75 (0) (44) 90 100 71 88 (0) 90 92 2nd Master

6 4 M Paul Holmberg Rhyl 693 8 96 88 92 91 76 66 (0) (0) 88 96 3rd Master

7 3 E David Bell Knutsford 687 8 76 79 88 87 (75) 96 (60) 91 83 87 1st Expert

8 1 S Max Freeman W&SS 667 8 (54) (64) 69 (69) 90 89 (68) (57) (0) (26) 78 77 92 89 83 1st Semi

9 4 E Gruff Parry C&A 609 8 50 61 78 82 (0) (0) 84 (0) 70 (50) (0) 90 94 (0) 2nd Expert

10 2 S Karl Ellis Mid-Derby 584 8 89 50 65 69 (50) 89 (35) 80 69 73 2nd Semi

11 5 E Clive Jones WBCC/Newtown 562 8 71 54 (0) 84 (0) 74 54 72 (0) 86 67 3rd Expert

DRIVERS - JUNIORS (Under 25 as at 1 January 2011)

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL

DRIVERS - SENIORS (Over 45 as at 1 January 2011)

ch11-rr 3 / 6 11/12/2011
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POS CLS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN 

CAR CLUBS

ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2011

11 5 M Steve Herbert WBCC 562 8 0 96 90 80 100 96 100 0

13 1 N Neil Jones Bala 554 8 71 (0) 57 61 77 (0) (50) 52 74 (0) 82 80 1st Novice

14 3 S Aled Jones Bala 519 8 50 50 62 75 (19) 62 (0) 73 73 74 3rd Semi

15 2 N Sarah Robson Harlech 495 8 43 (8) 61 50 49 67 55 86 84 2nd Novice

16 6 M Stewart Merry HRCR/Matlock 490 6 0 98 100 96 98 98

17 6 E Jon Richardson WBCC 467 7 75 75 0 74 62 87 94

18 7 M Michael Gilbey Aberystwyth 465 8 0 0 88 (0) 78 (0) 74 87 88 50

19 4 S Graham Thomas Clwyd 396 6 63 85 84 70 0 94

20 5 S Richard Bestwick B&B 355 6 49 55 61 48 92 50

21 6 S Medwyn Evans WBCC 343 7 25 50 43 51 74 38 62

22 7 S Llion Williams Tregaron 333 8 0 0 0 0 89 72 82 90

23 8 M Huw Manion Harlech 331 6 94 0 92 0 52 93

24 7 E Ian G Jones NWCC 301 4 77 78 88 58

25 8 S Will Hough Telford/Long Mynd 298 5 66 45 53 76 58

26 3 N Sarah Harbour WBCC 254 6 0 24 89 0 88 53 3rd Novice

27 1 B Peter Gray B&B 248 5 43 47 0 71 87 1st Beginner

28 4 N Huw Jones Bala 234 6 65 53 51 0 0 65

29 8 E Steven Butler CSMA/Accrington 215 6 76 0 65 0 0 74

30 9 E Aron Jones Harlech 202 5 92 43 0 0 67

31 9 S Dave Thomas Newtown 188 3 40 65 83

32 10 E Gerallt Davies Bala 186 4 51 58 0 77

32 9 M Martin Phasey Newtown 186 2 90 96

34 10 S Glyn Jones Bala 181 4 74 55 52 0

35 11 S Ian Jones Clwyd/B&B 178 6 64 46 0 0 0 68

36 5 N Tom Parkes C&A 166 3 90 0 76

37 11 E David Barnes Clwyd 159 4 0 0 86 73

38 12 E Siôn Williams Harlech 157 3 61 96 0

39 12 S Rob Jones C&A 150 5 93 57 0 0 0

40 13 S David Evans Clwyd 147 3 0 77 70

41 6 N Matthew Broadbent Knowldale 99 2 58 41

42 13 E Aled Pennant C&A 98 1 98

43 14 E Martyn Taylor KLMC 97 1 97

44 15 E Martin Allwood Clwyd 85 4 85 0 0 0

44 15 E Gareth Jones C&A 85 1 85

46 17 E Gareth R Jones Harlech 80 1 80

46 14 S Steve Head KLMC 80 1 80

48 18 E Susan McClean HRCR 78 1 78

49 7 N Richard Duddell Knutsford 76 1 76

49 8 N Joe Cruttenden Knowldale 76 1 76

51 18 E Tim Powley Clwyd 75 2 0 75

52 2 B Tom Woodburn Morecambe/Ilkley 74 1 74

52 20 E Matthew Vokes Knutsford/HRCR 74 1 74

54 15 S Martyn Quant C&A 67 2 67 0

55 16 S Peredur Davies C&A 61 2 61 0

56 21 E Michael Evans Manx/Harlech 55 1 55

57 22 E Robin Williams C&A 48 1 48

ch11-rr 4 / 6 11/12/2011
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POS CLS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN 

CAR CLUBS

ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2011

58 23 E Rob Hopewell NWCC/C&A 47 1 47

59 17 S Steve Roberts NWCC 44 2 33 11

60 24 E Eifion Pughe Dovey 20 4 0 0 0 20

61 25 E Lee Matthews C&A 0 1 0

61 18 S Merfyn Williams C&A 0 2 0 0

61 10 M Baz Green Rhyl 0 2 0 0

61 18 S Daniel Granger ERO 0 1 0

1 - Karl Ellis Nissan Micra/Sunny 43 7 5 6 5 9 5 7 6 1st <1400

2 - Gruff Parry Nissan Micra 41 8 5 7 8 1 1 7 5 7 (1)

3 - Max Freeman FIAT Punto 30 4 7 6 7 10

4 - Peter Gray Proton Compact 28 5 6 5 1 6 10

5 - Huw Jones Peugeot 106 26 6 6 6 6 1 1 6

6 - Aled Jones Peugeot 106 16 3 5 5 6

7 - David Evans Vauxhall Nova 15 3 1 7 7

7 - Aron Jones Vauxhall Corsa 15 3 7 1 7

9 - Tom Parkes Nissan Micra/205 14 2 7 7

10 - Matthew Broadbent Micra/205 Rallye 10 2 5 5

11 - Siôn Williams Vauxhall Corsa 9 2 8 1

12 - Steven Butler Vauxhall Nova 7 1 7

12 - Sarah Harbour Vauxhall Nova 7 1 7

12 - Martyn Taylor Mini Cooper S 7 1 7

12 - Joe Cruttenden Volvo 340 DL 7 1 7

12 - David Bell MG ZR 7 1 7

17 - Steve Head Suzuki Swift 5 1 5

17 Tom Woodburn Mini Cooper S 5 1 5

19 - Baz Green Nissan Micra 1 1 1

19 - Merfyn Williams Nissan Micra 1 1 1

19 - Steve Herbert Proton Satria 1 1 1

19 - David Barnes Rover 214 1 1 1

1 - Jon Richardson DL10 Catterick 36 6 8 1 7 7 7 6 1st English

2 - Leigh Powley CH3 Coddington 26 5 6 1 7 6 6

3 - Will Hough SY6 Church Stretton 18 3 5 6 7

4 - Medwyn Evans SY11 Oswestry 10 2 4 6

5 - Martin Allwood SY14 Malpas 8 2 7 1

5 - Tim Powley CH3 Churton 8 2 1 7

7 - Matthew Broadbent OL2 Royton 5 1 5

7 - Karl Ellis DY3 Sedgley 5 1 5

9 - David Barnes CH64 Neston 1 1 1

1 - Gruff Parry Llangefni LL77 27 6 7 9 1 1 8 1 1st Welsh

2 - Gareth Jones Mochdre LL28 8 1 8

3 - Ian Jones Llanferres CH7 7 1 7

4 - Clive Jones Trewern SY21 6 1 6

5 - Peter Gray Gwernymynydd CH7 4 1 4

NAVIGATORS - NOT LIVING IN WALES BUT ON WELSH EVENTS

NAVIGATORS - NOT LIVING IN ENGLAND BUT ON ENGLISH EVENTS

NAVIGATORS - UNDER 1400cc

ch11-rr 5 / 6 11/12/2011
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POS CLS CLS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN 

CAR CLUBS

ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2011

6 - Neil Jones Bryn SM LL21 1 1 1

1 - Paul Holmberg 45+ 114 8 15 15 12 15 15 12 (0) (0) 15 15 1st Senior

2 - David Bell 45+ 100 8 12 15 10 12 12 15 (10) 12 (8) 12

3 - Karl Ellis 45+ 92 8 (7.5) 12 8 8 15 15 12 12 10

4 - Stewart Merry 45+ 75 6 0 15 15 15 15 15

5 - Graham Thomas 45+ 59 6 12 10 12 10 0 15

6 - Medwyn Evans 45+ 58 7 10 8 10 6 10 6 8

7 - Ian G Jones 45+ 40 4 10 10 15 5

7 - Gerallt Davies 45+ 40 4 15 15 0 10

9 - Steven Butler 45+ 28 5 10 0 8 0 10

10 - Dave Thomas 45+ 25 3 5 8 12

11 - Ian Jones 45+ 24 6 12 6 0 0 0 6

12 - David Barnes 45+ 23 4 0 0 15 8

13 - Susan McClean 45+ 12 1 12

1 - Max Freeman 17 117 8 12 15 15 (10) 15 15 15 (12) (0) (5) 15 (10) (12) (12) 15 1st Junior

2 - Dale Furniss 22 108 8 15 15 15 (0) (0) 15 15 3 (0) 15 15

3 - Neil Jones 20 71.5 8 6 (0) 10 12 10 (0) 7.5 10 (5) (0) 8 8

4 - Michael Gilbey 22 68.5 8 0 0 12 (0) 12 (0) 12 15 10 7.5

5 - Will Hough 23 58 5 15 6 10 15 12

7 - Huw Manion 21 46 5 15 0 15 4 12

6 - Llion Williams 23 47 8 0 0 0 0 15 10 12 10

8 - Aron Jones 22 28 4 12 8 0 8

9 - Glyn Jones 24 26 4 8 8 10 0

10 - Huw Jones 18 23 5 3 6 8 0 6

11 - Siôn Williams 21 17 3 5 12 0

12 - Tom Parkes 21 16 3 10 0 6

13 - Martyn Taylor 24 15 1 15

14 - Matthew Broadbent 21 12 2 2 10

14 - Gareth R Jones 22 12 1 12

14 - Matthew Vokes 19 12 1 12

17 - Joe Cruttenden 20 10 1 10

18 - Tom Woodburn 16 8 1 8

19 - Eifion Pughe 20 6 3 0 0 6

20 - Peredur Davies 17 4 2 4 0

NAVIGATORS - JUNIORS (Under 25 as at 1 January 2011)

NAVIGATORS - SENIORS (Over 45 as at 1 January 2011)

ch11-rr 6 / 6 11/12/2011


